Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
7/1// REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	3675503
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Yokogawa Corporation of America
William Marcus Trygstad	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2 Dart Road
Execution Date(s) 2 -16-15	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newnan
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 30265-1042
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 3223 10 42
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
14/544,490	
1,7011,100	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Timothy S. Stevens	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 5108 Foxpoint Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 31001 0xpoint Circle	None required (government interest not affecting title)
a. Midaad	8. Payment Information
City: Midland	o. r ayment anormation
State: MI Zip: 48642	·
Phone Number: 989-839-9296	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: YCA22014US	Authorized User Name
Email Address: stevptm@charter.net	4.5550 4.5644
9. Signature: Timothy 5. Steven	97/91/2016 DITINSERE BURGOSSE 140.00 OP
Signature Signature	\ 81 FC:BBC1 Date \
Timothy S. Stevens  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	should be faxed to (571) 233-0140, or malled to:
Mali nam Andrews A December 2 and the Ministry of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 039308 FRAME: 0774

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, William Marcus Trygstad, of Houston, Texas, USA, hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYSIS OF ALKYLATION CATALYST

for which an application for a United States Patent Application was filed on January 12, 2015 having an Application Serial Number of 14/544,490

Whereas, Yokogawa Corporation of America having offices at Newnan, GA, USA, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Dart Road, Newnan, GA 30265-1042, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted descendant therefrom in the United States and worldwide, and with regard to the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this	day ofdbs	, 2015 at
State of Texas		Signature Maries Translad
County of Harris	SS:	William Marcus Trygstad William Marcus Trygstad
Before me personally appear	ared said William M	Iarcus Trygstad
and acknowledged the fore	going instrument to b	be his free act and deed this
day of Ahry ney	, 2015.	
Seal	Notary Publi My Comm	AMAMOTO HOFF ic, State of Texas nission Expires ber 16, 2015  Stamp

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039308 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 07/01/2016